# CERTIFICATE

## zmp Krajewski GmbH

Zerstörungsfreie Materialprüfung

# ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### zmp Krajewski GmbH

#### Scope of certification:

Non-destructive testing of materials at drilling tools and drill pipes of the oil and natural gas industry

#### **Certified location:**

Sägemühlenstraße 9, 29339 Wathlingen, Deutschland (further locations see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A21091064.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: 91009702/5 2021-11-03 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 2021-11-04 2024-11-03

Language translation

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2021-10-29



Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

## Annex to the Certificate No. 91009702/5

valid from 2021-11-04 to 2024-11-03

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	zmp Krajewski GmbH	Sägemühlenstraße 9 29339 Wathlingen Deutschland	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	zmp Krajewski GmbH	Breite Horst 8 29336 Nienhagen Deutschland	Non-destructive testing of materials at drilling tools and drill pipes of the oil and natural gas industry
2.	zmp Krajewski GmbH	In den Kuhlen 3 49828 Georgsdorf Deutschland	Non-destructive testing of materials at drilling tools and drill pipes of the oil and natural gas industry



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2021-10-29

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits